25 JULY

CUSTOMS EDITION

SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

	Statistical Key			Rates of Duty	
Number	Code	Unit	Goods	Normal Tariff	Preferential Tariff
			Other floating structures (for example, rafts, etc. — <i>continued</i> – Other— <i>continued</i>		
8907.90.09	00к	No.	– – Other	20	AU Free LLDC Free Pac Free
			Chapter 91		
			Clocks and watches and parts thereof		
91.05			Other clocks:		
			– Alarm clocks:		
9105.11.00	01р 09к	No. No.	 Battery, accumulator or mains powered Battery operated Other 	Free	Free
9105.19.00	00в	No.	– – Other	Free	Free
			- Wall clocks:		
9105.21.00	01н 09с	No. No.	 Battery, accumulator or mains powered Battery operated Other 	Free	Free
9105.29.00	00f	No.	– – Other	Free	Free
			– Other:		
9105.91.00	01c 09j	No. No.	 Battery, accumulator or mains powered Battery operated Other 	Free	Free
9105.99.00	00a	No.	– – Other	Free	Free
91.13			Watch straps, watch bands and watch bracelets, and parts thereof:		
9113.10.00	00в		- Of precious metal or of metal clad with precious metal	Free	Free
9113.20.00	00f	••	- Of base metal, whether or not gold- or silver-plated	Free	Free
9113.90.00	00a		– Other	Free	Free

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of July 1989.

M. J. BELGRAVE, Secretary of Commerce.

ISSN 0111-5650 Price \$3.10 (incl. GST) 97813F—89A